
2021 BYU Baseball

Overall Statistics for BYU (as of May 22, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 23-27   Home: 11-6   Away: 12-21   WCC: 15-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

PINTAR, Andrew  . 3 3 3 48-47 189 41 63 9 3 9 32 105  . 5 5 6 32 2 29 2  . 4 3 3 1 2 4-5 72 126 4  . 9 8 0

MCINTYRE, Mitch  . 3 1 8 50-50 192 29 61 14 3 4 29 93  . 4 8 4 40 5 37 2  . 4 4 5 1 1 3-4 92 5 4  . 9 6 0

GAMBILL, Cole  . 2 6 8 50-48 179 33 48 13 1 11 38 96  . 5 3 6 31 4 40 1  . 3 8 6 1 0 5-7 106 8 2  . 9 8 3

VEST, Cooper  . 2 6 1 27-19 69 13 18 3 1 0 6 23  . 3 3 3 7 3 17 2  . 3 5 4 0 1 1-1 114 6 6  . 9 5 2

COWDEN, Joshua  . 2 3 9 48-43 163 29 39 5 0 5 23 59  . 3 6 2 29 5 40 4  . 3 6 9 1 0 2-2 210 7 1  . 9 9 5

COLE, Peyton  . 2 3 6 33-29 106 12 25 7 0 1 14 35  . 3 3 0 8 0 29 1  . 2 8 7 1 6 1-1 24 79 11  . 9 0 4

VALDEZ, Abraham  . 2 3 1 30-27 91 12 21 6 0 0 8 27  . 2 9 7 15 4 15 2  . 3 6 4 0 0 1-1 196 21 0 1.000

WATKINS, Brock  . 2 2 9 44-41 144 23 33 8 0 3 24 50  . 3 4 7 13 4 48 4  . 3 0 7 2 4 3-4 49 105 12  . 9 2 8

WILK, Jacob  . 2 0 4 38-27 108 14 22 5 1 2 17 35  . 3 2 4 9 0 38 3  . 2 6 5 0 0 0-0 116 8 1  . 9 9 2

ACHECAR, Freddy  . 1 9 8 36-25 96 8 19 5 1 0 10 26  . 2 7 1 11 1 30 0  . 2 8 2 2 0 0-0 179 11 3  . 9 8 4

LEATHAM, Hayden  . 1 9 6 41-29 102 11 20 5 0 1 8 28  . 2 7 5 7 5 19 1  . 2 7 8 1 4 1-2 40 1 0 1.000

DEMING, Austin  . 1 7 6 29-26 85 12 15 4 0 2 5 25  . 2 9 4 18 2 34 1  . 3 3 0 1 1 0-2 14 41 7  . 8 8 7

--------------------

GELALICH, Danny  . 2 9 8 19-13 47 6 14 3 1 0 9 19  . 4 0 4 5 0 15 0  . 3 6 5 0 2 1-1 14 0 0 1.000

WORKMAN, Bitner  . 2 8 6 4-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 0 0 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000

ROGERS, Jacob  . 1 9 2 13-6 26 2 5 0 0 0 4 5  . 1 9 2 1 1 6 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0-0 12 6 1  . 9 4 7

CALL, Bryan  . 1 8 8 30-7 48 5 9 0 0 0 2 9  . 1 8 8 6 0 9 4  . 2 7 3 1 0 0-0 5 9 1  . 9 3 3

SEPEDE, Ryan  . 1 6 7 4-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 4 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

SWAPP, Hunter  . 0 0 0 17-6 22 3 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 3 1 9 1  . 1 4 8 1 0 5-5 11 0 0 1.000

TAYLOR, Chase  . 0 0 0 7-2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 22 0 0 1.000

RIMMER, Sean  . 0 0 0 4-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 4 5 50 1695 253 415 87 11 38 230 638  . 3 7 6 236 37 425 28  . 3 4 7 13 22 27-35 1305 497 70  . 9 6 3

Opponents  . 2 5 5 50 1675 262 427 75 3 32 237 604  . 3 6 1 179 64 423 25  . 3 4 6 20 25 36-45 1330 411 51  . 9 7 2

LOB - Team (423), Opp (399). DPs turned - Team (34), Opp (35). IBB - Team (5), GAMBILL 2, MCINTYRE 2, SWAPP 1, Opp (4).

Picked off - VEST 1, GELALICH 1, LEATHAM 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

MCLAUGHLIN, Reid  2 . 0 4 3-1 25 1 0 0/2 6 35.1 31 11 8 6 32 6 0 1  . 2 3 7 2 5 1 1 5

WALKER, Easton  3 . 4 9 2-6 15 13 0 0/1 0 69.2 71 42 27 19 65 8 0 7  . 2 5 2 1 8 0 1 2

ROBISON, Bryce  3 . 7 8 7-2 23 6 0 0/1 2 64.1 67 36 27 17 47 12 0 5  . 2 6 1 7 5 2 3 1

STERNER, Jack  3 . 8 1 1-2 14 14 0 0/2 0 56.2 54 27 24 22 50 14 2 3  . 2 5 7 11 12 0 1 5

SMITH, Carter  4 . 1 7 1-4 19 5 0 0/2 2 41.0 48 25 19 16 48 9 0 1  . 2 8 4 3 9 1 1 0

MCKEEHAN, Cooper  5 . 6 8 2-1 24 0 0 0/0 1 25.1 18 16 16 19 35 2 0 3  . 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 1

NIELSON, Cy  7 . 7 5 3-3 18 6 0 0/0 0 33.2 36 34 29 29 33 9 1 4  . 2 8 3 6 7 1 3 2

--------------------

CALLAHAN, Ayden  0 . 8 7 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 10.1 6 2 1 5 11 1 0 0  . 1 7 6 1 1 0 2 0

COLE, Peyton  3 . 6 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 7 2 2 1 3 0 0 0  . 3 5 0 0 0 0 1 0

ZIMMERMAN, Drew  4 . 1 2 1-0 18 0 0 0/0 0 19.2 19 14 9 9 20 2 0 3  . 2 3 8 2 5 0 1 0

HEATON, Tyson  4 . 3 0 0-1 15 0 0 0/1 1 23.0 24 14 11 4 21 9 0 3  . 2 6 4 0 1 0 0 1

MABEUS, Boston  4 . 7 1 2-3 16 5 0 0/0 0 21.0 16 15 11 18 30 1 0 1  . 2 2 2 4 5 1 1 3

JOHNSON, Mikade  5 . 7 4 0-3 15 0 0 0/0 0 15.2 15 11 10 6 18 0 0 1  . 2 6 8 1 3 0 1 3

MCINTYRE, Mitch  7 . 5 0 1-1 5 0 0 0/0 1 6.0 8 6 5 3 4 1 0 0  . 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 1

STERNER, Luke  7 . 5 6 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 8.1 7 7 7 5 6 1 0 0  . 2 2 6 3 0 0 2 1

Totals  4 . 2 4 23-27 50 50 0 4/4 13 435.0 427 262 205 179 423 75 3 32  . 2 5 5 43 64 6 20 25

Opponents  4 . 5 3 27-23 50 50 1 2/2 14 443.1 415 253 223 236 425 87 11 38  . 2 4 5 51 37 4 13 22

PB - Team (10), VALDEZ 5, COWDEN 4, TAYLOR 1, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (5), WALKER 2, SMITH 2, ROBISON 1, Opp (3). SBA/ATT -

VALDEZ (17-22), COWDEN (16-20), SMITH (6-7), STERNER, J (2-6), ZIMMERMAN (4-5), WALKER (5-5), NIELSON (4-4), MCKEEHAN (4-4),

TAYLOR (3-3), JOHNSON (2-3), MABEUS (3-3), STERNER, L (2-2), MCLAUGHLIN (2-2), HEATON (1-2), ROBISON (1-2).



2021 BYU Baseball

Overall Statistics for BYU (as of May 22, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

VALDEZ, Abraham 217 196 21 0 1.000 2 17 5  . 7 7 3 5 0

LEATHAM, Hayden 41 40 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

TAYLOR, Chase 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0

GELALICH, Danny 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

SWAPP, Hunter 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

WORKMAN, Bitner 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

SEPEDE, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

CALLAHAN, Ayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

COWDEN, Joshua 218 210 7 1  . 9 9 5 1 16 4  . 8 0 0 4 0

WILK, Jacob 125 116 8 1  . 9 9 2 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

ACHECAR, Freddy 193 179 11 3  . 9 8 4 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

GAMBILL, Cole 116 106 8 2  . 9 8 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

PINTAR, Andrew 202 72 126 4  . 9 8 0 21 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

MCINTYRE, Mitch 101 92 5 4  . 9 6 0 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

VEST, Cooper 126 114 6 6  . 9 5 2 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

ROGERS, Jacob 19 12 6 1  . 9 4 7 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

CALL, Bryan 15 5 9 1  . 9 3 3 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

WALKER, Easton 14 6 7 1  . 9 2 9 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

STERNER, Jack 14 8 5 1  . 9 2 9 0 2 4  . 3 3 3 0 0

WATKINS, Brock 166 49 105 12  . 9 2 8 15 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

COLE, Peyton 114 24 79 11  . 9 0 4 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

DEMING, Austin 62 14 41 7  . 8 8 7 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

SMITH, Carter 8 1 6 1  . 8 7 5 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

MCLAUGHLIN, Reid 14 3 9 2  . 8 5 7 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

NIELSON, Cy 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

ROBISON, Bryce 21 2 15 4  . 8 1 0 2 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

ZIMMERMAN, Drew 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

JOHNSON, Mikade 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

HEATON, Tyson 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

STERNER, Luke 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

MCKEEHAN, Cooper 5 2 1 2  . 6 0 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

MABEUS, Boston 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

RIMMER, Sean 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1872 1305 497 70  . 9 6 3 34 36 9  . 8 0 0 10 0

Opponents 1792 1330 411 51  . 9 7 2 35 27 8  . 7 7 1 6 0


